
 

 
 
 

Materiel and Procurement Services 
200 Kent Street, Station 9W087 
Ottawa, Ontario 
K1A 0E6 

 

FP802-150074 
 

October 9, 2015 
 
 Subject: Invitation to Tender: FP802-150074 
 

Title: Bedford Institute of Oceanography (BIO) Core Laboratory Walk-in  
                     Refrigeration Expansion 

  
 ADDENDUM: NO. 4 
 
Further to the above mentioned Invitation to Tender documentation previously posted on the 
Government Electronic Tendering Site (GETS), BuyandSell.gc.ca, Addendum (#4) is hereby issued. 

 
Department of Fisheries and Oceans 

 
 

 

 
Please note the addition of the document, named Master Specifications to BUY and SELL for this above-mentioned 
Invitation to Tender FP802-150074.   
 
To allow perusal of the Master Specifications and consideration of additional Suppliers, the closing date has been 
extended to October 29, 2015 as per addendum #3.   
 
There will be another scheduled Mandatory Site Visit on Tuesday, October 20, 2015.  All interested suppliers must 
register for this mandatory site visit with the contracting authority, Nancy L. Stanford at nancy.stanford@dfo-
mpo.gc.ca to be complaint with the process.   
 
Any supplier who attended the initial mandatory site visit on October 5, 2015 will not be expected to attend the newly 
scheduled mandatory site visit, but, if registered, are welcome to attend. 
 
Should you need any clarification on this addendum, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned. 
 
 
Thank you, 
 

 
 
Nancy L. Stanford 
Senior Contracting Officer, 
Materiel and Procurement Services 
Fisheries and Oceans Canada, 
200 Kent Street, Station 9W087 
Ottawa, ON K1A 0E6   
Tel: (613) 993-1550 
Email: nancy.stanford@dfo-mpo.gc.ca  

mailto:nancy.stanford@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:nancy.stanford@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:nancy.stanford@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

